
Lincoln to Morton
Departure day: Weekdays

LCCSCH LCCSCH

105 107 107

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay I Central Bus Station

-- 17:05 17:35

Lincoln  
Riseholme Road  
in Castle Academy

14:40 -- --

Lincoln  
Newland  
opp New Life Church

-- 17:06 17:37

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
adj Ruckland Avenue

14:41 -- --

Lincoln  
Newland  
opp County Offices

-- 17:06 17:38

Odder  
Lincoln Road  
opp Odda Farm Broxholme Lane

14:51 -- --

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
adj Holmes Road

-- 17:07 17:38

Saxilby  
Queensway  14:53 -- --

107 | 105  
Saxilby to Gainsborough
Operated by Stagecoach

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH LCCSCH

105 107 107

opp 1 Queensway

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
adj Staunton Street

-- 17:07 17:39

Saxilby  
Bridge Street  
adj Fire Station

14:54 -- --

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
opp Moor Street

-- 17:08 17:39

Saxilby  
High Street  
adj Village Hall

14:54 -- --

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
opp Hewson Road

-- 17:08 17:40

Saxilby  
High Street  
opp South Parade

14:55 -- --

Odder  
Lincoln Road  
opp Odda Farm Broxholme Lane

-- 17:17 17:51

Saxilby  
Church Road  
adj St Botolph's Church

14:55 -- --

Saxilby  
Queensway  
opp 1 Queensway

-- 17:19 17:54

Sturton by Stow  
Saxilby Road  
adj Queensway

14:59 -- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH LCCSCH

105 107 107

Saxilby  
Bridge Street  
adj Fire Station

-- 17:20 17:55

Sturton by Stow  
High Street  
adj Spencer Court

14:59 -- --

Saxilby  
High Street  
adj Village Hall

-- 17:21 17:56

Sturton by Stow  
High Street  
opp School Lane

15:00 -- --

Saxilby  
High Street  
opp South Parade

-- 17:21 17:56

Sturton by Stow  
Stow Road  
opp The Glebe

15:01 -- --

Saxilby  
Church Road  
adj St Botolph's Church

-- 17:22 17:57

Stow  
Normanby Road  
opp Ingham Road

15:04 -- --

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
opp Manor Road

-- 17:22 17:57

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
opp Kim-Ray

15:06 -- --

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  -- 17:22 17:57

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH LCCSCH

105 107 107

opp Fossdyke Gardens

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
opp Grange Lane

15:07 -- --

Fenton  
Lincoln Road  
adj Carpenters Arms PH

-- 17:26 18:01

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj St Helens Church

15:07 -- --

Torksey Lock  
A156  
opp Little London Caravan Park

-- 17:28 18:04

Willingham by Stow  
Gainsborough Road  
o/s Fox & Hounds PH

15:08 -- --

Torksey Lock  
A156  
adj White Swan PH

-- 17:28 18:04

Kexby  
Upton Road  
opp Westgate

15:09 -- --

Torksey Lock  
A156  
adj White Swan PH

-- -- --

Torksey Lock  
On site  
The Elms Caravan Park

-- 17:29 --

Upton  
High Street  
adj Padmoor Lane

15:12 -- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH LCCSCH

105 107 107

Torksey  
Main Street  
opp Hume Arms PH

-- 17:31 18:06

Knaith Park  
Willingham Road  
opp Stags Head PH

15:16 -- --

Brampton  
Main Street  
opp Station Road

-- 17:31 18:06

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj The Green

15:20 -- --

Marton  
High Street  
adj St Margaret's Church

-- 17:35 18:10

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Cavendish Drive

15:20 -- --

Marton  
High Street  
opp The Paddock

-- 17:35 18:10

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Lansdall Avenue

15:21 -- --

Gate Burton  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Clay Lane

-- 17:36 18:11

Lea  
Lea Road  
opp Mayflower Close

15:22 -- --

Knaith  
A156  -- 17:38 18:13

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH LCCSCH

105 107 107

opp Knaith Hill

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
o/s Drovers Call Care Home

15:23 -- --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj The Green

-- 17:40 18:15

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
o/s Rail Station

15:24 -- --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Cavendish Drive

-- 17:40 18:15

Gainsborough  
Ashcroft Road  
opp St Johns Church

15:27 -- --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Lansdall Avenue

-- 17:41 18:16

Gainsborough  
Trinity Street  
adj Portland Terrace

15:28 -- --

Lea  
Lea Road  
opp Mayflower Close

-- 17:41 18:16

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
o/s Drovers Call Care Home

-- 17:41 18:16

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
o/s Rail Station

-- 17:42 18:17

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH LCCSCH

105 107 107

Gainsborough  
Ashcroft Road  
opp St Johns Church

-- 17:46 18:20

Gainsborough  
Trinity Street  
adj Portland Terrace

-- 17:47 18:21

Gainsborough  
Heaton Street  
Stand 4 Bus Station

-- -- 18:23

Gainsborough  
Caskgate Street  
opp Silver Street

-- -- 18:24

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
adj Riverside Approach

-- -- 18:25

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
adj Japan Road

-- -- 18:25

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
o/s John Coupland Hospital

-- -- 18:27

Morton  
Ropery Road  
NW-bound Front Street

-- -- 18:27

Morton  
Crooked Billet Street  
adj County School

-- -- 18:28

Morton  
Walkerith Road  
opp Mill Lane

-- -- 18:28

Morton  
Walkerith Road  -- -- 18:29

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH LCCSCH

105 107 107

opp Laughton Road

LCCSCH LCC SCH•

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Saturday

107 107

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay I Central Bus Station

14:40 17:05

Lincoln  
Riseholme Road  
in Castle Academy

-- --

Lincoln  
Newland  
opp New Life Church

14:41 17:06

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
adj Ruckland Avenue

-- --

Lincoln  
Newland  
opp County Offices

14:41 17:06

Odder  
Lincoln Road  
opp Odda Farm Broxholme Lane

-- --

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
adj Holmes Road

14:42 17:07

Saxilby  
Queensway  
opp 1 Queensway

-- --

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
adj Staunton Street

14:42 17:07

Saxilby  
Bridge Street  
adj Fire Station

-- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107 107

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
opp Moor Street

14:43 17:08

Saxilby  
High Street  
adj Village Hall

-- --

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
opp Hewson Road

14:43 17:08

Saxilby  
High Street  
opp South Parade

-- --

Odder  
Lincoln Road  
opp Odda Farm Broxholme Lane

14:52 17:17

Saxilby  
Church Road  
adj St Botolph's Church

-- --

Saxilby  
Queensway  
opp 1 Queensway

14:54 17:19

Sturton by Stow  
Saxilby Road  
adj Queensway

-- --

Saxilby  
Bridge Street  
adj Fire Station

14:55 17:20

Sturton by Stow  
High Street  
adj Spencer Court

-- --

Saxilby  
High Street  
adj Village Hall

14:56 17:21

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107 107

Sturton by Stow  
High Street  
opp School Lane

-- --

Saxilby  
High Street  
opp South Parade

14:56 17:21

Sturton by Stow  
Stow Road  
opp The Glebe

-- --

Saxilby  
Church Road  
adj St Botolph's Church

14:57 17:22

Stow  
Normanby Road  
opp Ingham Road

-- --

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
opp Manor Road

14:57 17:22

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
opp Kim-Ray

-- --

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
opp Fossdyke Gardens

14:57 17:22

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
opp Grange Lane

-- --

Fenton  
Lincoln Road  
adj Carpenters Arms PH

15:01 17:26

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj St Helens Church

-- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107 107

Torksey Lock  
A156  
opp Little London Caravan Park

15:03 17:28

Willingham by Stow  
Gainsborough Road  
o/s Fox & Hounds PH

-- --

Torksey Lock  
A156  
adj White Swan PH

15:03 17:28

Kexby  
Upton Road  
opp Westgate

-- --

Torksey Lock  
A156  
adj White Swan PH

-- --

Torksey Lock  
On site  
The Elms Caravan Park

15:04 17:29

Upton  
High Street  
adj Padmoor Lane

-- --

Torksey  
Main Street  
opp Hume Arms PH

15:06 17:31

Knaith Park  
Willingham Road  
opp Stags Head PH

-- --

Brampton  
Main Street  
opp Station Road

15:06 17:31

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj The Green

-- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107 107

Marton  
High Street  
adj St Margaret's Church

15:10 17:35

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Cavendish Drive

-- --

Marton  
High Street  
opp The Paddock

15:10 17:35

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Lansdall Avenue

-- --

Gate Burton  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Clay Lane

15:11 17:36

Lea  
Lea Road  
opp Mayflower Close

-- --

Knaith  
A156  
opp Knaith Hill

15:13 17:38

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
o/s Drovers Call Care Home

-- --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj The Green

15:15 17:40

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
o/s Rail Station

-- --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Cavendish Drive

15:15 17:40

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107 107

Gainsborough  
Ashcroft Road  
opp St Johns Church

-- --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Lansdall Avenue

15:16 17:41

Gainsborough  
Trinity Street  
adj Portland Terrace

-- --

Lea  
Lea Road  
opp Mayflower Close

15:16 17:41

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
o/s Drovers Call Care Home

15:16 17:41

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
o/s Rail Station

15:17 17:42

Gainsborough  
Ashcroft Road  
opp St Johns Church

15:21 17:46

Gainsborough  
Trinity Street  
adj Portland Terrace

15:22 17:47

Gainsborough  
Heaton Street  
Stand 4 Bus Station

-- --

Gainsborough  
Caskgate Street  
opp Silver Street

-- --

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
adj Riverside Approach

-- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107 107

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
adj Japan Road

-- --

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
o/s John Coupland Hospital

-- --

Morton  
Ropery Road  
NW-bound Front Street

-- --

Morton  
Crooked Billet Street  
adj County School

-- --

Morton  
Walkerith Road  
opp Mill Lane

-- --

Morton  
Walkerith Road  
opp Laughton Road

-- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Morton to Lincoln
Departure day: Weekdays

LCCSCH

105 107

Morton  
Walkerith Road  
adj Laughton Road

-- --

Gainsborough  
Heaton Street  
Stand 4 Bus Station

07:05 --

Morton  
Walkerith Road  
adj Mill Lane

-- --

Gainsborough  
Trinity Street  
adj Trinity Arts Centre

07:06 --

Morton  
Crooked Billet Street  
opp County School

-- --

Gainsborough  
Ashcroft Road  
adj St Johns Church

07:07 --

Morton  
Ropery Road  
SE-bound Front Street

-- --

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
opp Rail Station

07:09 --

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
opp John Coupland Hospital

-- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH

105 107

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
opp Drovers Call Care Home

07:10 --

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
adj Melrose Road

-- --

Lea  
Lea Road  
adj Mayflower Close

07:11 --

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
opp Japan Road

-- --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Lansdall Avenue

07:12 --

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
opp Riverside Approach

-- --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Cavendish Drive

07:13 --

Gainsborough  
Caskgate Street  
adj Silver Street

-- --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp The Green

07:13 --

Gainsborough  
Heaton Street  
Stand 4 Bus Station

-- 14:30

Knaith Park  
Willingham Road  07:16 --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH

105 107

adj Stags Head PH

Gainsborough  
Trinity Street  
adj Trinity Arts Centre

-- 14:31

Upton  
High Street  
opp Padmoor Lane

07:20 --

Gainsborough  
Ashcroft Road  
adj St Johns Church

-- 14:33

Kexby  
Upton Road  
adj Westgate

07:23 --

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
opp Rail Station

-- 14:35

Willingham by Stow  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Fox & Hounds PH

07:24 --

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
opp Drovers Call Care Home

-- 14:35

Willingham by Stow  
High Street  
opp St Helens Church

07:25 --

Lea  
Lea Road  
adj Mayflower Close

-- 14:36

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj Grange Lane

07:26 --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH

105 107

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Lansdall Avenue

-- 14:36

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj Kim-Ray

07:27 --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Cavendish Drive

-- 14:37

Stow  
Sturton Road  
adj Ingham Road

07:30 --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp The Green

-- 14:37

Sturton by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj The Glebe

07:33 --

Knaith  
A156  
adj Knaith Hill

-- 14:39

Sturton by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj School Lane

07:34 --

Gate Burton  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Clay Lane

-- 14:40

Sturton by Stow  
High Street  
opp Spencer Court

07:35 --

Marton  
High Street  -- 14:41

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH

105 107

opp St Margaret's Church

Sturton by Stow  
Saxilby Road  
opp Queensway

07:35 --

Brampton  
Main Street  
adj Station Road

-- 14:45

Saxilby  
Church Road  
opp St Botolph's Church

07:39 --

Torksey  
Main Street  
adj Hume Arms PH

-- 14:45

Torksey  
Main Street  
adj Hume Arms PH

-- --

Saxilby  
High Street  
adj South Parade

07:39 --

Torksey Lock  
On site  
The Elms Caravan Park

-- 14:48

Saxilby  
High Street  
opp St Andrew's Hall

07:40 --

Torksey Lock  
A156  
opp White Swan PH

-- 14:48

Saxilby  
Bridge Street  
opp Fire Station

07:40 --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH

105 107

Torksey Lock  
A156  
adj Little London Caravan Park

-- 14:49

Saxilby  
Queensway  
adj 1 Queensway

07:41 --

Fenton  
Lincoln Road  
opp Carpenters Arms PH

-- 14:50

Fenton  
Lincoln Road  
opp Carpenters Arms PH

-- --

Odder  
Lincoln Road  
adj Odda Farm Broxholme Lane

07:43 --

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
adj Fossdyke Gardens

-- 14:54

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
opp Ruckland Avenue

07:52 --

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
adj Manor Road

-- 14:55

Saxilby  
Church Road  
opp St Botolph's Church

-- 14:55

Saxilby  
High Street  
adj South Parade

-- 14:56

Saxilby  
High Street  -- 14:57

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH

105 107

opp St Andrew's Hall

Saxilby  
Bridge Street  
opp Fire Station

-- 14:57

Saxilby  
Queensway  
adj 1 Queensway

-- 14:57

Odder  
Lincoln Road  
adj Odda Farm Broxholme Lane

-- 14:59

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
adj Hewson Road

-- 15:05

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
adj Moor Street

-- 15:07

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
opp Staunton Street

-- 15:09

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
opp Holmes Road

-- 15:10

Lincoln  
Newland  
o/s County Offices

-- 15:12

Lincoln  
St Mary's Street  
opp Rail Station Car Park

-- 15:18

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay I Central Bus Station

-- 15:20

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



LCCSCH LCC SCH•

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: MondayToSaturday

107 107

Morton  
Walkerith Road  
adj Laughton Road

-- 07:17

Gainsborough  
Heaton Street  
Stand 4 Bus Station

-- --

Morton  
Walkerith Road  
adj Mill Lane

-- 07:19

Gainsborough  
Trinity Street  
adj Trinity Arts Centre

-- --

Morton  
Crooked Billet Street  
opp County School

-- 07:19

Gainsborough  
Ashcroft Road  
adj St Johns Church

-- --

Morton  
Ropery Road  
SE-bound Front Street

-- 07:21

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
opp Rail Station

-- --

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
opp John Coupland Hospital

-- 07:21

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
opp Drovers Call Care Home

-- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107 107

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
adj Melrose Road

-- 07:23

Lea  
Lea Road  
adj Mayflower Close

-- --

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
opp Japan Road

-- 07:24

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Lansdall Avenue

-- --

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
opp Riverside Approach

-- 07:24

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Cavendish Drive

-- --

Gainsborough  
Caskgate Street  
adj Silver Street

-- 07:26

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp The Green

-- --

Gainsborough  
Heaton Street  
Stand 4 Bus Station

06:40 07:27

Knaith Park  
Willingham Road  
adj Stags Head PH

-- --

Gainsborough  
Trinity Street  
adj Trinity Arts Centre

06:41 07:28

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107 107

Upton  
High Street  
opp Padmoor Lane

-- --

Gainsborough  
Ashcroft Road  
adj St Johns Church

06:42 07:29

Kexby  
Upton Road  
adj Westgate

-- --

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
opp Rail Station

06:44 07:31

Willingham by Stow  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Fox & Hounds PH

-- --

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
opp Drovers Call Care Home

06:45 07:32

Willingham by Stow  
High Street  
opp St Helens Church

-- --

Lea  
Lea Road  
adj Mayflower Close

06:46 07:33

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj Grange Lane

-- --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Lansdall Avenue

06:47 07:34

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj Kim-Ray

-- --

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107 107

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Cavendish Drive

06:48 07:35

Stow  
Sturton Road  
adj Ingham Road

-- --

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp The Green

06:48 07:35

Sturton by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj The Glebe

-- --

Knaith  
A156  
adj Knaith Hill

06:50 07:37

Sturton by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj School Lane

-- --

Gate Burton  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Clay Lane

06:51 07:38

Sturton by Stow  
High Street  
opp Spencer Court

-- --

Marton  
High Street  
opp St Margaret's Church

06:52 07:39

Sturton by Stow  
Saxilby Road  
opp Queensway

-- --

Brampton  
Main Street  
adj Station Road

06:57 07:44

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107 107

Saxilby  
Church Road  
opp St Botolph's Church

-- --

Torksey  
Main Street  
adj Hume Arms PH

06:58 07:45

Torksey  
Main Street  
adj Hume Arms PH

-- --

Saxilby  
High Street  
adj South Parade

-- --

Torksey Lock  
On site  
The Elms Caravan Park

-- --

Saxilby  
High Street  
opp St Andrew's Hall

-- --

Torksey Lock  
A156  
opp White Swan PH

06:59 07:46

Saxilby  
Bridge Street  
opp Fire Station

-- --

Torksey Lock  
A156  
adj Little London Caravan Park

06:59 07:46

Saxilby  
Queensway  
adj 1 Queensway

-- --

Fenton  
Lincoln Road  
opp Carpenters Arms PH

07:00 07:47

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107 107

Fenton  
Lincoln Road  
opp Carpenters Arms PH

-- --

Odder  
Lincoln Road  
adj Odda Farm Broxholme Lane

-- --

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
adj Fossdyke Gardens

-- --

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
opp Ruckland Avenue

-- --

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
adj Manor Road

-- --

Saxilby  
Church Road  
opp St Botolph's Church

-- --

Saxilby  
High Street  
adj South Parade

-- --

Saxilby  
High Street  
opp St Andrew's Hall

-- --

Saxilby  
Bridge Street  
opp Fire Station

-- --

Saxilby  
Queensway  
adj 1 Queensway

-- --

Odder  
Lincoln Road  
adj Odda Farm Broxholme Lane

07:05 07:52

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107 107

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
adj Hewson Road

07:08 07:55

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
adj Moor Street

07:10 07:57

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
opp Staunton Street

07:11 07:59

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
opp Holmes Road

07:12 08:00

Lincoln  
Newland  
o/s County Offices

07:14 08:02

Lincoln  
St Mary's Street  
opp Rail Station Car Park

07:18 08:08

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay I Central Bus Station

07:20 08:10

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



Departure day: Saturday

107

Morton  
Walkerith Road  
adj Laughton Road

--

Gainsborough  
Heaton Street  
Stand 4 Bus Station

--

Morton  
Walkerith Road  
adj Mill Lane

--

Gainsborough  
Trinity Street  
adj Trinity Arts Centre

--

Morton  
Crooked Billet Street  
opp County School

--

Gainsborough  
Ashcroft Road  
adj St Johns Church

--

Morton  
Ropery Road  
SE-bound Front Street

--

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
opp Rail Station

--

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
opp John Coupland Hospital

--

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
opp Drovers Call Care Home

--

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
adj Melrose Road

--

Lea  
Lea Road  
adj Mayflower Close

--

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
opp Japan Road

--

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Lansdall Avenue

--

Gainsborough  
Ropery Road  
opp Riverside Approach

--

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Cavendish Drive

--

Gainsborough  
Caskgate Street  
adj Silver Street

--

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp The Green

--

Gainsborough  
Heaton Street  
Stand 4 Bus Station

14:30

Knaith Park  
Willingham Road  
adj Stags Head PH

--

Gainsborough  
Trinity Street  
adj Trinity Arts Centre

14:31

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107

Upton  
High Street  
opp Padmoor Lane

--

Gainsborough  
Ashcroft Road  
adj St Johns Church

14:33

Kexby  
Upton Road  
adj Westgate

--

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
opp Rail Station

14:35

Willingham by Stow  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Fox & Hounds PH

--

Gainsborough  
Lea Road  
opp Drovers Call Care Home

14:35

Willingham by Stow  
High Street  
opp St Helens Church

--

Lea  
Lea Road  
adj Mayflower Close

14:36

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj Grange Lane

--

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp Lansdall Avenue

14:36

Willingham by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj Kim-Ray

--

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Cavendish Drive

14:37

Stow  
Sturton Road  
adj Ingham Road

--

Lea  
Gainsborough Road  
opp The Green

14:37

Sturton by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj The Glebe

--

Knaith  
A156  
adj Knaith Hill

14:39

Sturton by Stow  
Stow Road  
adj School Lane

--

Gate Burton  
Gainsborough Road  
adj Clay Lane

14:40

Sturton by Stow  
High Street  
opp Spencer Court

--

Marton  
High Street  
opp St Margaret's Church

14:41

Sturton by Stow  
Saxilby Road  
opp Queensway

--

Brampton  
Main Street  
adj Station Road

14:45

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107

Saxilby  
Church Road  
opp St Botolph's Church

--

Torksey  
Main Street  
adj Hume Arms PH

14:45

Torksey  
Main Street  
adj Hume Arms PH

--

Saxilby  
High Street  
adj South Parade

--

Torksey Lock  
On site  
The Elms Caravan Park

14:48

Saxilby  
High Street  
opp St Andrew's Hall

--

Torksey Lock  
A156  
opp White Swan PH

14:48

Saxilby  
Bridge Street  
opp Fire Station

--

Torksey Lock  
A156  
adj Little London Caravan Park

14:49

Saxilby  
Queensway  
adj 1 Queensway

--

Fenton  
Lincoln Road  
opp Carpenters Arms PH

14:50

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107

Fenton  
Lincoln Road  
opp Carpenters Arms PH

--

Odder  
Lincoln Road  
adj Odda Farm Broxholme Lane

--

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
adj Fossdyke Gardens

14:54

Ermine West  
Riseholme Road  
opp Ruckland Avenue

--

Saxilby  
Mill Lane  
adj Manor Road

14:55

Saxilby  
Church Road  
opp St Botolph's Church

14:55

Saxilby  
High Street  
adj South Parade

14:56

Saxilby  
High Street  
opp St Andrew's Hall

14:57

Saxilby  
Bridge Street  
opp Fire Station

14:57

Saxilby  
Queensway  
adj 1 Queensway

14:57

Odder  
Lincoln Road  
adj Odda Farm Broxholme Lane

14:59

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.



107

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
adj Hewson Road

15:05

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
adj Moor Street

15:07

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
opp Staunton Street

15:09

Carholme  
Carholme Road  
opp Holmes Road

15:10

Lincoln  
Newland  
o/s County Offices

15:12

Lincoln  
St Mary's Street  
opp Rail Station Car Park

15:18

Lincoln  
Oxford Street  
Bay I Central Bus Station

15:20

lincolnbus.co.uk  The city's bus information platform. Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make 
guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.


